WARREN COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT
2024 Fee Schedule for Plumbing, Environmental Health, and Vital Statistics

Effective December 1, 2024

Food Service Operation(FSO)/Retail Food Establishment (RFE) Fees*:

Commercial Risk Classification Local Fee + State Fee = Total
Level 1 — less than 25000 ft? $160.00 $28.00 $188.00
Level 2 — less than 25000 ft* $180.00 $28.00 $208.00
Level 3 — less than 25000 ft? $350.00 $28.00 $378.00
Level 3 — less than 25000 ft* $440.00 $28.00 $468.00
Level 1 — greater than 25000 ft? $230.00 $28.00 $258.00
Level 2 — greater than 25000 ft? $240.00 $28.00 $268.00
Level 3 — greater than 25000 ft* $880.00 $28.00 $908.00
Level 4 — greater than 25000 ft? $940.00 $28.00 $968.00
Non-Commercial Risk Classification Local Fee + State Fee = Total
Level 1 — less than 25000 ft? $80.00 $14.00 $94.00
Level 2 — less than 25000 ft? $90.00 $14.00 $104.00
Level 3 — less than 25000 ft? $175.00 $14.00 $189.00
Level 4 — less than 25000 ft? $220.00 $14.00 $234.00
Level 1 — greater than 25000 ft* $115.00 $14.00 $129.00
Level 2 — greater than 25000 ft? $120.00 $14.00 $134.00
Level 3 — greater than 25000 ft? $440.00 $14.00 $454.00
Level 4 — greater than 25000 ft? $470.00 $14.00 $484.00
Other Food Service Fees Local Fee State Fee =Total
High-Risk Mobile FSO/RFE $130.00 $28.00 $158.00
Low-Risk Mobile FSO/RFE $65.00 $28.00 $93.00
Temporary FSO/RFE $80.00 $0.00 $80.00
Non-Commercial Temporary FSO/RFE $40.00 $0.00 $40.00
Vending Location $11.35 $6.00 $17.35
Food Facility Plan Review Fee $150.00 $0.00 $150.00
Food Safety Classes

Person-in-Charge (level 1) $30.00 $0.00 $30.00
Manager Certification in Food Protection (Level 2) $150.00 $0.00 $150.00
Manager Certification Exam Only $75.00 $0.00 $75.00
Manager Certification Weekend Fee $200.00 $0.00 $200.00

* A late fee of 25% of the local fee is assessed on facilities that do not submit application and payment postmarked by
March 1. Seasonal and mobile facilities must submit application and payment prior to the start of their operational period.

Vital Statistics Fees:

Local Fee + State Fee = Total
Burial Permits $0.50 $9.50 $10.00
Certified Copy of Birth or Death Record $8.64 $13.36 $22.00




Public Swimming Pool Fees*:

Local Fee + State Fee = Total
Individual Pool, Spa, or Special Use Pool — First License $240.00 $80.00 $320.00
Additional Pool, Spa, or Special Use Pool Same
Location $240.00 $55.00 $295.00

* A late fee of 25% of the local fee is assessed on facilities that do not submit application and payment postmarked by the

due date.

RV/Recreational Camp Fees*:

Campgrounds Local Fee + State Fee = Total
50 or less sites $300.00 $110.00 $410.00

: $300.00 + $1.00 per $410.00+$1.00 per
WIS UTEN S Ess site over 50 $110.00 site over 50
Temporary Park-Camp
50 or less sites $100.00 $0.00 $100.00

: $100.00 + $1.00 per $100.00 + $1.00 per
More than 50 sites site over 50 $0.00 site over 50

* A late fee of 25% of the local fee is assessed on facilities that do not submit application and payment postmarked by the

due date.

Body Art (Tattoo/Piercing/Microblading) Fees:

Local Fee + State Fee = Total
Permit Renewal $250.00 $0.00 $250.00
Temporary Body Art Event $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
Rabies Testing Fees:
Local Fee + Other Fee = Total
Animals not paid for by Ohio Department of Health $30.00 + shipping $30.00 + shipping

Include: Pets and wild rodents including: gerbils, hamsters, guinea pigs, mice, rabbits, rats, squirrels, chipmunks, shrews,

and moles.

Private Water System Fees*:

New Installation: Local Fee |+State Fee| + ODNR |+ Lab Fee = Total
Single Family Dwelling $350.00 [$74.00 ([$20.00 [$36.50 |$480.50
Non-Single Family Dwelling $400.00 [$74.00 [$20.00 $36.50 $530.50
Existing System Alteration:

Single Family Dwelling $300.00 ($0.00 $0.00 $36.50 $336.50
Non-Single Family Dwelling $400.00 [$0.00 $0.00 $36.50 |$436.50
Well Abandonment Permit:

Single Family Dwelling $60.00 [$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60.00
Non-Single Family Dwelling $65.00 |$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65.00
Conversion Well Permit:

Single Family Dwelling $350.00 [$74.00 $0.00 $36.50 $460.50
Non-Single Family Dwelling $400.00 [$74.00 ($0.00 $36.50 [$510.50
Test Well Permit:

Single Family Dwelling $100.00 [$74.00 ($20.00 ($0.00 $194.00
Non-Single Family Dwelling $110.00 [$74.00 [$20.00 $0.00 $204.00
Water Hauler’s Inspection Fee $32.00 [$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32.00
Variance Application Fee $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00

*25% penalty to be assessed on the local fee for PWS permit or registration for work done prior to issuance.




Private Water System Fees* (cont.):

Local Fee |+State Fee| + ODNR |+ Lab Fee = Total
Alteration Disconnection for Connecting to Public Water
Supply with Intention of Retlalnlng Use of Private Water $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
System Source for Alternative Purposes Pursuant to
OAC 3701-28-17
Installation and Decommissioning of Temporary Hauled
Water Storage Tank in Time Limited Emergency $100.00 |$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
Conditions
Contragtor Construction and Knowledge Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inspection
Hauled Water Storage Tank, Cistern, and Springs Permits*:

Local Fee ST SEMRIE FES | = gy
New Installation: +State Fee|(Lab cost only)
Single Family Dwelling $350.00 [$74.00 $36.50 $460.50
Non-Single Family Dwelling $400.00 ([$74.00 [$36.50 $510.50
Existing System Alteration:
Single Family Dwelling $350.00 [$0.00 $36.50 $386.50
Non-Single Family Dwelling $400.00 |$0.00 $36.50 $436.50
Water Sample: Local Fee + Other Fee = Total
Water Sample $50.00 + lab fee $50.00 + lab fee

*25% penalty to be assessed on the local fee for PWS permit or registration for work done prior to issuance.

Plumbing Permit Fees**:

Local Fee
Application Fee* $17.00 + $17.00 per fixture (minimum $40.00 per permit)
Contractor’s Registration Fee $75.00
Installer's Registration Fee $40.00
Reinspection Fee $60.00

Late Fee For Additional Fixtures

$17.00 per fixture x 25%

Commercial Plan Review Fee

1-10 Fixtures = $50.00

11-25 Fixtures = $65.00

26-50 Fixtures = $90.00

51 Fixtures and More = $150.00

Backflow Recertification $25.00
City of Mason Water Service Permit Under 100 Feet $60.00
City of Mason Water Service Permit Over 100 Feet $75.00
City of Mason Commercial Water Service Plan Review

Fee $50.00

City of Mason Commercial Water Service Plan Review
Fee

$150.00 (include up to three inspections)

City of Mason Commercial Water Service Plan Review
Fee

$60.00 per additional inspection

** Plumbing permit fees are doubled if any work has been completed prior to submitting permit application.




Household Sewage Treatment System Program Fees*:

Local Fee + State Fee = Total
Site Review for HSTS, SFOSTS or GWRS** $160.00 $0.00 $160.00
HSTS = Houshold Sewage Treatment System
SFOSTS = Small Flow Onsite Sewage Treatment System
GWRS = Gray Water Recycling System
Installation Permit for HSTS and GWRS** $450.00 $74.00 $524.00
Alteration Permit for HSTS and GWRS** $425.00 $35.00 $460.00
Installation Permit SFOSTS** $480.00 $74.00 $554.00
Alteration Permit for SFOSTS** $480.00 $35.00 $515.00
Minor Alteration Permit for Sewage Treatment System** [$100.00 $35.00 $135.00
Operational Maintenance Permit for HSTS and SFOSTS|$10.00 per year $0.00 $10.00 per yer
Operation and Maintenance Inspection Fee $15.00 $0.00 $15.00
Property Addition (garage, pool, & bedroom) $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
Subdivision (Lot Split) — First Two Lots $160.00 $0.00 $160.00
Subdivision — Each Additional Lot $50.00 $0.00 $50.00
711 Land Transfer Review (When Site Visit is Required) |$80.00 $0.00 $80.00
Re-Inspection Fee $80.00 $0.00 $80.00
STS Installer Registration $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
Sewage System Service Provider Registration $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
Septage Hauler Registration $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
Septage Hauler Vehicle Registration (Per Vehicle) $25.00 $0.00 $25.00
Septage Disposal/Land Application Permit $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
Septic Tank Abandonment Permit $50.00 $0.00 $50.00
Collection of Effluent Samples $50.00 + lab fee $0.00 $50.00 + lab fee
Variance Application Fee $50.00 $0.00 $50.00

*25% penalty to be assessed on the local fee for HSTS permit or registration for work done prior to issuance.




